
 



 
One of the West Coast’s premier Classic Boat Regattas 

 
May 11, 2019 
 
Dear Yesteryear Regatta Racers, 
 
I would like to personally thank all of you for entering the 45th Ancient Mariners Sailing Society’s (AMSS) 
Yesteryear Regatta (YYR).  
 
AMSS has a great day of on and off the water activities planned. On the water, the boats are divided into six 
(6) classes. On shore, an awards party is planned with numerous trophies and awards. 
  
This regatta is the combined efforts of numerous individuals and organizations including the following:    
 

2019 AMSS Board of Directors & Chairs   Race and Support 

 2019 Yesteryear Committee     Race Production 

Southwestern Yacht Club      Race Committee    

         Pre & Post race activities hosting 

Raffle Sponsors      See List in Race Packet 

Raffle Sales Team      Alice, Sammy, & Anton 

Ullman Sails       Classic Race Packets 

Graphix Group      Identifying numbers for Race Packets  

 Seabreeze Books & Charts     Course Chart 

 Ancient Mariners Sailing Society 

Southwestern Yacht Club Sail Fleet     Friday Night Dockside Gathering 

Geoff Longenecker Seven Caves Spirits    Sprits donation 

 
AMSS requests that you take a minute and review the contents of the Race Packet and thank the above 
supporters of the 2019 Yesteryear Regatta when you have the chance to do so.  
 
Good Luck in the 45th YYR.  

 

 
Greg Stewart 
2019 Yesteryear Regatta Chairman   
 

The Yesteryear Regatta, first called the Spring Regatta, was organized in 1975 by local classic boat 
enthusiasts Bill Clark, Doug Smith, and Bob Spriggs. They later founded the Ancient Mariners Sailing Society 
in 1976 to promote the enjoyment of classic boats. This year the Yesteryear Regatta is again one of the three 
events in 9th Annual California Classic Yacht Series. 



2019 Yesteryear Scoring (5-10-19)  2019 Yesteryear Regatta - Results

Class Sort

2019 Results Class Sort

Dist. 12.25  Base for Corrected Time 14:30:00 

Pack Boat Handicap Start Correction Finish Elapsed Corr Time Place

# SPM Time H:M:S H:M:S H:M:S H:M:S CL

A1 Miramar 55 14:30:00 0:00:51 16:15:18 1:45:18 1:46:09 1

A4 Sally (P) 83 14:20:00 0:05:08 16:11:31 1:51:31 1:46:39 2

A5 Branta 83 14:20:00 0:05:08 16:13:49 1:53:49 1:48:57 3

A6 Marjorie 85 14:15:00 0:09:44 16:11:58 1:56:58 1:51:42 4

A2 Chimaera 61 14:25:00 0:04:38 16:17:08 1:52:08 1:51:46 5

A3 Brushfire (P) 70 14:25:00 0:02:48 16:19:21 1:54:21 1:52:09 6

B2 Frolic 165 14:05:00 0:03:24 16:08:38 2:03:38 1:42:02 1

B5 Flirt 180 14:05:00 0:00:20 16:17:01 2:12:01 1:47:21 2

B4 38 Special 180 14:05:00 0:00:20 16:22:24 2:17:24 1:52:44 3

B1 Sprig 120 14:15:00 0:02:35 16:20:11 2:05:11 1:52:46 4

B3 Altair 175 14:05:00 0:01:21 16:21:26 2:16:26 1:52:47 5 

C1 Rendezvous 155 14:00:00 0:10:26 15:57:40 1:57:40 1:38:06 1

C3 Spitfire 190 14:00:00 0:03:17 16:11:22 2:11:22 1:44:39 2

C2 Akamai 165 14:00:00 0:08:24 16:09:21 2:09:21 1:47:45 3

D2 Hidalgo (P) 240 13:50:00 0:03:05 15:59:28 2:09:28 1:32:33 1

D4 Valkyrie 450 13:10:00 0:10:03 16:01:40 2:51:40 1:41:43 2

D1 Tomahawk (P) 230 13:50:00 0:05:08 DNC #VALUE! #VALUE!  

D3 Fair Wind (P) 330 13:30:00 0:04:43 Withdrew #VALUE! #VALUE!  

PC1 First Fiddle 150 14:10:00 0:01:28 16:20:52 2:10:52 1:52:20 1

PC2 Zest 150 14:10:00 0:01:28 16:21:27 2:11:27 1:52:55 2

PC3 Jewel 150 14:10:00 0:01:28 16:37:02 2:27:02 2:08:30 3

SR1 Witchcraft 320 13:30:00 0:06:45 15:52:59 2:22:59 1:29:44 1

SR3 Quascilla 420 13:10:00 0:06:20 15:55:26 2:45:26 1:31:46 2

SR2 Legacy 365 13:20:00 0:07:34 16:05:01 2:45:01 1:42:35 3

SR4 Maid of Kent 495 13:00:00 0:01:01 16:14:36 3:14:36 1:45:37 4

5/13/2019 9:52 AM



2019 Yesteryear Scoring (5-10-19)  

2019 Yesteryear Regatta - Elapsed Time Ranking

2019 ET 

Dist. 12.25  Base for Corrected Time 14:30:00

Pack Boat Handicap Start Correction Finish Elapsed Corr Time ET 

# SPM Time H:M:S H:M:S H:M:S H:M:S Rank

A1 Miramar 55 14:30:00 0:00:51 16:15:18 1:45:18 1:46:09 1

A4 Sally (P) 83 14:20:00 0:05:08 16:11:31 1:51:31 1:46:39 2

A2 Chimaera 61 14:25:00 0:04:38 16:17:08 1:52:08 1:51:46 3

A5 Branta (P) 83 14:20:00 0:05:08 16:13:49 1:53:49 1:48:57 4

A3 Brushfire 70 14:25:00 0:02:48 16:19:21 1:54:21 1:52:09 5

A6 Marjorie 85 14:15:00 0:09:44 16:11:58 1:56:58 1:51:42 6

C1 Rendezvous 155 14:00:00 0:10:26 15:57:40 1:57:40 1:38:06 7

B2 Frolic 165 14:05:00 0:03:24 16:08:38 2:03:38 1:42:02 8

B1 Sprig 120 14:15:00 0:02:35 16:20:11 2:05:11 1:52:46 9

C2 Akamai 165 14:00:00 0:08:24 16:09:21 2:09:21 1:47:45 10

D2 Hidalgo 240 13:50:00 0:03:05 15:59:28 2:09:28 1:32:33 11

C3 Spitfire 190 14:00:00 0:03:17 16:11:22 2:11:22 1:44:39 12

PC2 Zest 150 14:10:00 0:01:28 16:21:27 2:11:27 1:52:55 13

B5 Flirt 180 14:05:00 0:00:20 16:17:01 2:12:01 1:47:21 14

B3 Altair 175 14:05:00 0:01:21 16:21:26 2:16:26 1:52:47 15

B4 38 Special 180 14:05:00 0:00:20 16:22:24 2:17:24 1:52:44 16

PC1 First Fiddle 150 14:10:00 0:01:28 16:30:52 2:20:52 2:02:20 17

SR1 Witchcraft 320 13:30:00 0:06:45 15:52:59 2:22:59 1:29:44 18

PC3 Jewel 150 14:10:00 0:01:28 16:37:02 2:27:02 2:08:30 19

SR2 Legacy 365 13:20:00 0:07:34 16:05:01 2:45:01 1:42:35 20

SR3 Quascilla 420 13:10:00 0:06:20 15:55:26 2:45:26 1:31:46 21

D4 Valkyrie 450 13:10:00 0:10:13 16:01:40 2:51:40 1:41:53 22

SR4 Maid of Kent 495 13:00:00 0:01:01 16:14:36 3:14:36 1:45:37 23

D1 Tomahawk 230 13:50:00 0:05:08 DNC #VALUE! #VALUE! DNC

D3 Fair Wind (P) 330 13:30:00 0:04:43 DNC #VALUE! #VALUE! Withdrew

 

5/12/2019 1:37 PM



2019 Yesteryear Scoring (5-10-19)  

2019 Yesteryear Regatta - Results

Overall Sort

2019 Results Overall

Dist. 12.25  Base for Corrected Time 14:30:00

Pack Boat Handicap Start Correction Finish Elapsed Corr Time Place

# SPM Time H:M:S H:M:S H:M:S H:M:S OA

SR1 Witchcraft 320 13:30:00 0:06:45 15:52:59 2:22:59 1:29:44 1

SR3 Quascilla 420 13:10:00 0:06:20 15:55:26 2:45:26 1:31:46 2

D2 Hidalgo 240 13:50:00 0:03:05 15:59:28 2:09:28 1:32:33 3

C1 Rendezvous 155 14:00:00 0:10:26 15:57:40 1:57:40 1:38:06 4

D4 Valkyrie 450 13:10:00 0:10:13 16:01:40 2:51:40 1:41:53 5

B2 Frolic 165 14:05:00 0:03:24 16:08:38 2:03:38 1:42:02 6

SR2 Legacy 365 13:20:00 0:07:34 16:05:01 2:45:01 1:42:35 7

C3 Spitfire 190 14:00:00 0:03:17 16:11:22 2:11:22 1:44:39 8

SR4 Maid of Kent 495 13:00:00 0:01:01 16:14:36 3:14:36 1:45:37 9

A1 Miramar 55 14:30:00 0:00:51 16:15:18 1:45:18 1:46:09 110

A4 Sally (P) 83 14:20:00 0:05:08 16:11:31 1:51:31 1:46:39 11

B5 Flirt 180 14:05:00 0:00:20 16:17:01 2:12:01 1:47:21 12

C2 Akamai 165 14:00:00 0:08:24 16:09:21 2:09:21 1:47:45 13

A5 Branta (P) 83 14:20:00 0:05:08 16:13:49 1:53:49 1:48:57 14

A6 Marjorie 85 14:15:00 0:09:44 16:11:58 1:56:58 1:51:42 15

A2 Chimaera 61 14:25:00 0:04:38 16:17:08 1:52:08 1:51:46 16

A3 Brushfire 70 14:25:00 0:02:48 16:19:21 1:54:21 1:52:09 17

B4 38 Special 180 14:05:00 0:00:20 16:22:24 2:17:24 1:52:44 18

B1 Sprig 120 14:15:00 0:02:35 16:20:11 2:05:11 1:52:46 19

B3 Altair 175 14:05:00 0:01:21 16:21:26 2:16:26 1:52:47 20

PC2 Zest 150 14:10:00 0:01:28 16:21:27 2:11:27 1:52:55 21

PC1 First Fiddle 150 14:10:00 0:01:28 16:30:52 2:20:52 2:02:20 22

PC3 Jewel 150 14:10:00 0:01:28 16:37:02 2:27:02 2:08:30 23

D1 Tomahawk 230 13:50:00 0:05:08 DNC #VALUE! #VALUE! DNC

D3 Fair Wind (P) 330 13:30:00 0:04:43 DNC #VALUE! #VALUE! Withdrew

 

5/12/2019 1:36 PM



2019 Yesteryear Scoring (5-10-19)  2019 Yesteryear Regatta - Results

Perpetual Trophy Winners

 

YYR Results 2019 Perpetuals

Trophy 2019 Winner
 

Reliance Perpetual Trophy Miramar

 

Dingus Perpetual Trophy Witchcraft

 

Herreshoff Perpetual Trophy Not Awarded

 

International Rule Perpetual Trophy Sally

 

Sparkman & Stephens Perpetual Trophy Chimaera

 

Luders 16 Perpetual Trophy Not Awarded

 

Pacific Class Perpetual Trophy First Fiddle

 

Kettenburg Perpetual Trophy Hildago

 

Turtle Trophy Maid of Kent

5/12/2019 3:10 PM


	2019 YYR - Summary
	2019_YYR_Perpetual_res
	2019_YYR_Overall_res
	2019_YYR_Elapsed_res
	2019_YYR_Class_res



